

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 16561/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2006 in SA No. 1602/2006  
& order dated 27/8/2009 in RA No. 172835/2007 in SA.NO.1602 of 2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
PANKAJ KUMAR VISHNOI Respondent(s)  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 16/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.  
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Krishnan Venugopal, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.S.K. Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr.Abhishek Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr.Sidharth Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Manoj Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.R. Singh, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Nishant Yadav, Adv.  
Mr.D.N. Dubey, Adv.  
Mr.Ujjwal Pandey, Adv.  
Mr.Avnish Singh. Adv.  
Mr. Manoj K.Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application seeking  
condonation of delay as also on the special leave  
petition.

Mr.Manoj Kr.Mishra, learned counsel appearing on  
behalf of the respondents appears and waives service of  
notice on behalf of the respondent.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

In the meanwhile, the operation of the impugned  
judgment shall remain stayed.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master