

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.30637-30638/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2006 in SA No. 1602/2006
& RA No. 172835/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANKAJ KUMAR VISHNOI

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 03/05/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Shail K.Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr.Mayank Mishra, Adv.
Ms.Vandana Mishra, Adv.
Mr.Manoj Kr.Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr.Ashutosh Kr.Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj K.Mishra,Adv.
Mr.O.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr.Amit Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Last opportunity is granted to the
petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit within
four weeks.

List thereafter.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Asstt.Registrar