

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30637-30638/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2006 and 27/08/2009 in SA No. 1602/2006 & RA No. 172835/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANKAJ KUMAR VISHNOI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 16894 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

[ALONG WITH THE FILE OF SLP(C) NO. 17419/2010]

Date: 07/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.  
Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Aviral Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manoj K.Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Rati Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

...2/-

:2:

The appeals will be heard on the SLP Paper

Books. Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.

Ad interim orders dated 16th November, 2009

and 4th August, 2010 are made absolute till the  
disposal of the appeals.

(VINOD LAKHINA)  
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)  
Court Master