

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 I.A. NO.2  
 IN  
 CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2366-2367 OF 2011

STATE OF U.P.&amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PANKAJ KUMAR VISHNOI

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for directions and office report)

WITH

I.A. No.2 in Civil Appeal NO. 2406 of 2011

(Appln.(s) for directions)

Date: 20/01/2012      These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AAG  
 Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.  
 Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.  
 Mr. V.K. Mishra, Adv.  
 Mr. Shiv Pati B. Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

I.A. NO. 2 IN C.A. NOS. 2366-2367/2011 AND  
 I.A. NO.2 IN C.A. NO.2406 OF 2011

The relief claimed in the applications  
 cannot be granted at this stage. The

applications are dismissed accordingly.

(VINOD LAKHINA)      (KUSUM GULATI)  
 Court Master      Court Master